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Presents the

ORLETON FARM

16™ Annual

Pleasure Driving Show

Friday, Saturday, Sunday
June 13, 14 & 15, 2014



DRIVING EQUIPMENT » APPOINTMENTS » BOOKS * GIFTS

Glinkowski, Bellcrown USA, and Traditional Carriages

Essential, Basic, and Exclusive Leather Harness
Zilco & Mini Synthetic Harness

Complete Line of Appointments and Accessories

Road Carts

800-622-8543
www.DrivingEssentials.com




ear “Catiibitors and Friends,

Welcome to Colonial Carriage & Driving Society’s 16th Annual Pleasure Driving Show. Colonial
Carriage & Driving Society and Orleton Farm are proud to play a part in promoting the history and
tradition of pleasure driving here in the Berkshire Hills. The Berkshires had great history in the gilded
age with the large estates and wonderful carriage houses as the place to come and be seen driving
your horse and carriage. Harvey and Mary make their home at Orleton Farm, which has been in
Mary's family since 1900 and has always been a horse facility. The grounds have become home to
Colonial Carriage for its many events held here throughout the year: sleigh rallies, clinics, fun day,
club meetings, and the pleasure show.

The show started 16 years ago at famous sculptor Daniel Chester French’s home, Chesterwood, in
Stockbridge, Massachusetts. The show continued there for three years, with the number of exhibitors
and spectators increasing each year. The need for more space prompted the show to move to Eden
Hill, one of Stockbridge’s great estates. In 2006, with the desire to add more classes, the show ex-
panded to a two-day show and moved to Orleton Farm. A third day was added in 2011, expanding

the show with more classes and divisions for our exhibitors.

The Orleton Farm Combined Test and Pleasure Driving Show is a unique event. The first day offers
dressage and timed obstacles followed by a two-day pleasure driving show. There are classes and
divisions for everyone. This year we have added the Pony Scurry Stake Class on Saturday and the Horse
Scurry Stake Class on Sunday with cash prizes. North American Carriage & Scurry Racing teams,
featuring Paul Z. Martin, Jr. from Pennsylvania, will compete at 1 PM on Saturday and Sunday.
Spectators will also enjoy a four-in-hand put to a coach for a demonstration on Sunday by Harvey
Waller. The 2014 schedule also offers a Draft Division, a Park Division and a Picnic Class. Adding
these classes will bring variety and excitement to the event. As our show continues to grow, we are
dedicated to make your experience the best possible.

Our stabling opens Wednesday morning, June 11, for those who want to come early. Exhibitors are
invited to the Burgers & Beer BBQ, hosted by Orleton Farm, on Thursday evening at 6:00 PM
followed by the Exhibitor’s Briefing. On Friday, a wine and cheese party for exhibitors is held along
with the presentation of awards at the end of the day. Saturday night again features the popular buffet
open to exhibitors, family and friends.

'The show relies on the friendly volunteers from Colonial Carriage. They are committed to making your
show experience the best possible — without them, the show would not go on. You can identify our
volunteers from their club shirts. They can help with any questions you may have about the show or
Colonial Carriage.

WEe take this opportunity to thank all competitors for participating, sponsors for their support, and all
spectators for coming. With your financial support, the show will continue to grow and enhance your
showing experience in the future.

We hope you enjoy your weekend at Orleton Farm and wish you all a safe and successful
show.
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CARRIAGE DRIVING ART

Mr. & Mrs. Wallers l;‘our-in-HancI

BARBARA FRAKE

sPecia|izes in G[riving and equine sukjects,
utany other subject is welcome.
Your commission will be giveh the impeccable attention
to detail for which this artist is best known.

Please visit her website at frakefineart.com,
and Carriage Driving Art.

Cell: 603-777-2307

Barbara Frake
IS also rﬁprcscntcd bq
- R Chisholm Ga"(:‘l’[j, 2 [l
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ORLETON FARM
Pleasure Driving Show - 2014

Officials*
Dressage Judge ... Billie Hill
Timed Obstacles Judge ... Craig Kellogg
Pleasure Show Judges ....................... Craig Kellogg & Billie Hill
Technical Delegate ... Ed Young
Obstacles ............oo Marc Johnson
Show Manager ... Harvey Waller
Secretary ... i Dr. Ann Willey
ANNOUNCEL ...\ Debra McCarthy
Farrieroncall ........... . ... ... Jesse Bills
Veterinarianoncall ... Equine Clinic at OakenCroft

Orleton Farm Show VolunteerTeam

Volunteer Coordinator .................... i i Susan Koso
Assistant to Show Secretary ..., John Yale
Sponsors & Advertising ... Ruth Osgood, Kay Konove
PUBLiCIty. «. v Cindy Tirrell
Car CruiSe . .....oovoii o Carl Dudash, Marilee Wagner
Ringmaster........ ... Marilee Wagner
Cones Captains ...............ocooiiiaii.., Bill Broe, Keath Fortier, Dawn Fortier
Wagon Rides ... Karl & Laura Riva, Patricia Simone

Joan Adler Mike Harrigan Jeannette & Ralph Rotondo

Rikke Borge Tom Harrigan Peggy Sherblum

Diane Bozyczko Anne Hunter Christine Sinclair

Karen Carhart Ron Konove Carol Stoddard

Kathleen Conklin Alan and Doris Leacey Carol & Ron Terry

Carleen Crumette Ron & Lyn Mason Mug Tomany

Laurie Danaher Deborah McKeever Eileen Van Oort

Darlene Evans Barbara Osborne Linda & Roger Vasas

Tim Gabel Ruth Osgood Christine & Mike Viola

Maureen & Pat Gamelli Bob Portieri Anson Waller

Susan Giordano Lauren Reece Harley Waller

Gina Handy Elsie Rodney Jennifer & Wayne Wilcox

Show Committee: Harvey Waller, Dr. Ann Willey, Kay Konove,
Ray Casella, Kelly Casella, Carl Dudash, Marilee Wagner, Cindy Tirrell and John Yale

Catering by MadJacks BBQ, Pittsfield, MA
Graphic Design and Layout done by Shirley Sparks and Kay Konove

* These individuals have been invited to officiate. The Committee reserves the right to vary,
change or add to these names should it become necessary.



Berklire Coashing (otiond
October 11-13, 2014

This will be the sixth time since 2004 that modern coachmen have retraced
the paths of Gilded Age coaching in the Berkshires. The Berkshire Hills, known
for their natural beauty, continue to provide a favorite coaching setting with
drives through the picturesque towns of Stockbridge and Lenox.

Come see the coaches and horses at the following sites:
Saturday: Shakespeare and Company 12 Noon, Lenox
Sunday: Norman Rockwell Museum 12 Noon, Stockbridge
Monday: Edith Wharton’s Estates and Gardens “The Mount” 12 Noon, Lenox

Check schedule at website.
BerkshireCoachingWeekend.com



2014 Sponsors

Friday Awards Reception Sponsors
Driving Essentials, Inc

Freedman Harness

Equine Clinic at Oakencroft

Kris and Al Retter

Show Sponsor
Environmental Management Consultants

Division Sponsors

Ray & Kelly Casella

Carriage & Coach Lamp Restorations
Westgate Farm, John Yale & Dr. Ann Willey
Audrey Bostwick

Silver Patrons
Ed Young

Class Sponsors

Breathing Space Farm, Sue and Bob Brennan

Dr. and Mrs. Thomas P. Burgess

Robin and Wilson Groves

Hair of the Dog Pet Grooming, Carol Terry

Sanctuary Animal Hospital, Dr. John Perdrizet

Ronald Stevens

Southern New England Carriage & Driving Association

Bronze Patrons

Al and Katrina Wieand

Dr. Liz Shaker

Anonymous

Ploughman's Bridle and Saddle Repair, LLC

MB Residential Construction, Inc., Matt Barnard

High & Mighty Therapeutic Riding and Driving Center, Inc.

Gift Sponsorships

Carriage Association of America
Besco Awards

DD Rapps

Dover Saddlery

Driving Essentials

Westfield Whip

Many thanks to all our show sponsors for your generous support!




Bakery & Cafe

Brian and Verena Smith
56 Main St., Lee, MA 01238
tel 413 243 2806 « cakewalkbakery.com
info@cakewalkbakery.com

(_American Drivi ng Sociery, Inc,
] L-’c)fr(z‘{.j
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SEPTEMBER 25-28, 2014

Carriage Driving
Workshops

Designed for the Beginning or
Returning Driver to Educate, Build
Confidence, Achieve Success,
and Have Fun!

Kay Konove ¢ 413-298-3810
kkfjords3@gmail.com

Shoot That Horse!
Event Photography

lcenis@comcast.net

Lisa Cenis
413.536.8917

=2 = = ==

BREATHING SPACE FARM

Draft Horse
Training &
- Driving Lessons

Sue Brennan - East Chatham, NY - 413-441-0037




Devonfield

Bruce and Ronnie Singer, Innkeepers
85 Stockbridge Road, Lee, Massachusetts 01238
(413) 243-3998 ¢ 1-800-664-0880 ¢ Fax (413) 243-1360

innkeepers@devonfield.com ¢ www.devonfield.com




7)5 Sanctuar

Animal Clinic

Large Animal
Farm Calls

Small Animal Clinic

Consultations Available

210 LINDEN STREET
(AT THE CORNER OF CABOT & LINDEN)
HOLYOKE, MA 01040

JOHN A. PERDRIZET DVM, PhD
DACVIM (specialist large animal internal medicine)

* Acupuncture
* Herbology
* Food Therapy
* Certified by the Chi Institute Traditional Chinese Veterinary Medicine
* Traditional Western Medicine

Phone: 413-532-2175 Fax: 413-532-4054

www.sanctuaryanimalclinic.com

The greatness of a nation can be judged by the way its
animals arve treated - Gandhi




Colonial Carriage & Driving Society

We strive to present quality driving events that demonstrate the different traditions of driving
for pleasure including a sleigh rally, clinics, fun day, field trips, and the annual pleasure show.
Members enjoy the social aspect that the Society brings to each meeting and special event. Friends
get together to have fun, to drive their horses, and to learn more about carriage driving.

ColonialCarriage.org
Membership Form

Annual Dues $25.00 1 New (1 Renewal — Please send membership dues to:
Kay Konove, PO Box 1593, Stockbridge, MA 01262

Name

Street/Mailing Address

Town State Zip

Phone Email

Interests: [ Recreational Driving [ Competition [ Education [ Volunteering
[ Other

We look forward to your joining our organization for the opportunity it provides
for all aspects of the sport of driving!

CASELLA DESIGN ASSOCIATES, LLC
ARCHITECTURE | INTERIOR ———

DESIGN FOR
MUNICIPAL EDUCATIONAL RELIGIOUS & RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURES SINCE 1959

RAY CASELLA 200 SHOEMAKER LANE
ARCHITECT» ATTORNEY AT LAW AGAWAM, MA 01001
T:413-786-0318
CASELLADESIGN.COM E: RAY@CASELLADESIGN.COM
W still &
ibe W0 ill
subset! 28 for g ;

DrivingDigest

carriage driving for every equine




Please Note

We hope you will enjoy a lovely day of watching the pleasure driving competition this weekend and will
observe just a few rules.

* Be mindful of the presence of horses and carriages in the road, and keep small children in hand.

* Dogs need to be leashed at all times and kept away from food areas.

¢ Please do not bring food or drink into the museums.

e Dlease feel free to ask our friendly volunteers from Colonial Carriage questions about the show!

Driven Dressage

The dressage test is somewhat similar to dressage under saddle. The test is performed in a 40 by 80 or
40 by 100 metre arena with letter markers, where transitions in speed and gait are to take place. The
judge scores each movement on a scale of 0-10, with a 10 being the highest mark possible. The diffi-
culty of the test increases with each subsequent level of competition. At the lower levels, only one
judge will normally be positioned at C (the centre of the short side of the arena) and the Test may
have 16 movements.

Dressage movements may include circles, figures of eight, and crossing the diagonal and all paces -
walk, working trot, collected trot, extended trot, canter, a halt, and a rein back. Multiple horses are
judged on ability to move in harmony and ideally will have similar conformation, action, and move-
ment. Horses are to remain on the bit throughout the test, maintaining impulsion, elasticity, thythm,
and forward movement. The goal is to make the test look effortless, and an obedient and responsive
horse is essential for a good dressage test. Unlike a ridden dressage test, a driven test allows the use of
the voice as an aid.



8:00 AM - DRESSAGETESTS

Tentative Class Time Schedule
FRIDAY, JUNE 13

8:00 AM -TIMED OBSTACLES

Schooling Ring Proceed from Dressage
Training Dressage - Test #2 14. VSE Single & Pair
1. VSE Single & Pair™ 15. Single Pony
16. Single Horse
8:00 AM - DRESSAGETESTS 17. Multiples
Main Ring 18.  Junior to Drive
Training Dressage — Test #2
4. Single Pony ** VSE will perform in a 20m x 40m arena.
5. Single Horse ) ] _
6. Multiples “* Intermediate tests will be performed in a
7. Junior to Drive 40m x 100m arena.

Preliminary Dressage - Test #6

(may select level of test)

8.  Single Pony

9.  Single Horse — —
10.  Multiples

0 (S

Intermediate Dressage - Test #7°* e e S
11.  Single Pony —=
12.  Single Horse SPOHSOI of
13.  Multiples Best Dressage Score Award

On Friday, June 13, a wine and cheese reception for
exhibitors will be held during the presentation of awards

at the end of the day’s show.

Five issues per year of our full-color magazine, The Carriage Journal
The CAA's e-newsletter, The Spokesperson, to your inbox each week
CAA Learning Weekends, Conferences, and Carriage Festival

P’SSO Cia & Trips to the Royal Windsor Horse Show
: (7] and to private carriage collections

Carriage restoration competitions

CAA book & gift catalog in the mail
and online at www.caaonline.com

Extensive online Directory of Services
and Suppliers (www.caaonline.com)

859

-231-0971 ¢ www.caaonline.com ¢ info@caaonline.com
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A Gathering of Vintage Automobiles
At the 16th annual Orleton Farm Pleasure Driving Show

Sunday, June 15, 2014 - 10:00 AM-3:00 PM

SPONSORED BY
Orleton Farm
PerTronix - Rock Auto

Vintage Performance « von Wagner Design

Special thanks to Rich and Rose for the great music.

=
=)

& © &

Mrs. Pastures®

Cookies for Horses
Made With a Lot of Love!

All Natural Ingredients No Preservatives

Call 800.446.7757 for the retailer nearest you

www.mrspastures.com

gquine Clinic at Oaken(y, ﬂ'

www.oakencroft.. org
(518) 767-2906




COMBINED TEST - FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014

Class #1: Training Dressage VSE — Single & Pair — Schooling Ring — 8:00 AM

Equine

Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature

Equine
Shetland X
Hackney
Haflinger
Welsh
Morgan
Morgan
Haflinger
Welsh
Morgan
Welsh Cob
Welsh
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Welsh Cob

Equine

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger
Friesian/TB
Haflinger

Cleveland Bay

Equine
Percheron

Number  Whip Vehicle

301 Diane Bozyczko Road Cart

232 Jennifer Wood Road Cart

217 Karin O’Brien Road Cart

302 Donna Coyne Road Cart

244 Sabrina Cameron Road Cart

Class #4: Training Dressage Single Pony — Main Ring — 7:30 AM
Number  Whip Vehicle

207 Ken Fountain Road Cart

237 Kelly Hartford Wicker Phaeton

229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand

205 Katrina Wieand Ladies Wicker Phaeton
212 Gail Reid-Warren Road Cart

221 Tina DeLullo Road Cart

240 Dee McCartney Road Cart

245 Jeff Morse Brewster Sailor Wagon
249 Carol Frank Kuhnle Presentation Gig
316 Laurie Danaher Presentation Marathon
303 Katie Kashner Road Cart

313 Michelle Hulse Back-to-Back Trap
315 Susan Rogers Bell Crown

312 Barbara Akers Road Cart

Class #5: Training Dressage Single Horse

Number  Whip Vehicle

208 David McGurk Road Cart

206 Denise Pianka Road Cart

231 Jennifer Wood Road Cart

224 Hannah Kalichman  Bell Crown Phaeton
236 Kris Retter Road Cart

239 Nicole Cable Phaeton

220 Liz Kwasnik Spider Phaeton
Class #6: Training Dressage Multiples

Number  Whip Vehicle

226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette

Class #7: Dressage Junior to Drive

210

Elizabeth Snider

Road Cart

Shetland X



COMBINED TEST - FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014

(* notes second test, time permitting)

Class #8: Preliminary Dressage Single Pony

Number Whip Vehicle
204 Kelli Gerrior Road Cart
213 Deborah Manasse Road Cart
228 Jean McLean tba

318 Jessica Clark tba

242 Glenn Van Oort Road Cart

Class #9: Preliminary Dressage Single Horse

Number Whip Vehicle

234 Kelly Casella Van den Heuvel Spider
201 Lyn Howard Road Cart

208 David McGurk Road Cart

209 Susan Morrall Bird-in-Hand

310 Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart
233 Gale Hepfinger Bird-in-Hand Phaeton

Class #10: Preliminary Dressage Multiples

Number Whip Vehicle
306 Dr. Thomas Burgess ~ Kuhnle Linzerwagon
215 Ned Bliss Bennington

Class #11: Intermediate Dressage Single Pony
Number Whip Vehicle
305 Susan Mallery Carriage Machine Phaeton

Class #12: Intermediate Dressage Single Horse

Number Whip Vehicle

243 Jeff Morse Road Cart

234* Kelly Casella Van den Heuvel Spider
235 Pat Mann Bobcat

222 Wilson Groves Gig

223 Robin Groves Spider Phaeton
214 Linda Wilking Phaeton

246 Harley Waller Kuhnle Spider Phaeton
310* Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart

Class #13: Intermediate Dressage Multiples
Number Whip Vehicle
211 Sarah Bates Spider Phaeton

Equine
Icelandic
Trotting Bred
Welsh Cob
tba

Morgan

Equine
Sachsen
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Friesian Sport Horse

Equine
Friesian
German Sport Pony

Equine
Haflinger

Equine

Morgan

Sachsen
Oldenburg TB X
Morgan
Connemara X
Warmblood
Sachsen

Morgan

Equine
Welsh



COMBINED TEST - FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014
Start 8:00 AM Grass Cones Ring

Class #14: Timed Obstacle VSE Single & Pair

Number
301
232
217
302
244

Whip

Diane Bozyczko
Jennifer Wood
Karin O’Brien
Donna Coyne
Sabrina Cameron

Class #15: Timed Obstacle Single Pony

Number
316
207
229
205
221
240
245
249
303
313
315
312
204
213
228
318
242
233
305
247

Whip

Laurie Danaher
Ken Fountain
Ronald Stevens
Katrina Wieand
Tina DeLullo
Dee McCartney
Jeff Morse
Carol Frank
Katie Kashner
Michelle Hulse
Susan Rogers
Barbara Akers
Kelli Gerrior
Deborah Manasse
Jean McLean
Jessica Clark
Glenn Van Oort
Gale Hepfinger
Susan Mallery
Ron Konove

Vehicle Equine
Road Cart Miniature
Road Cart Miniature
Road Cart Miniature
Road Cart Miniature
Road Cart Miniature
Vehicle Equine
Presentation Marathon =~ Welsh Cob
Road Cart Shetland X
Bird-in-Hand Haflinger
Ladies Wicker Phaeton = Welsh
Road Cart Morgan
Road Cart Haflinger
Brewster Sailor Wagon =~ Welsh
Kuhnle Presentation Gig ~ Morgan
Road Cart Welsh
Back-to-Back Trap Welsh

Bell Crown Welsh Cob
Road Cart Welsh Cob
Road Cart Icelandic
Road Cart Trotting Bred
tba Welsh Cob
tba tba

Road Cart Morgan
Bird-in-Hand Phaeton  Friesian Sport Horse
Carriage Machine Phaeton Haflinger

Kuhnle Marathon

Norwegian Fjord

KIMPLE HORSESHOEING

1

COLLIN D. KIMPLE

Farricr
(413)822-6878

Bedt off Loccko tor all
conpelitors rd
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COMBINED TEST - FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014

Class #16: Timed Obstacles Single Horse

Number  Whip Vehicle

208 David McGurk Road Cart

206 Denise Pianka Road Cart

231 Jennifer Wood Road Cart

224 Hannah Kalichman Bell Crown Phaeton
236 Kris Retter Road Cart

239 Nicole Cable Phaeton

234 Kelly Casella Van den Heuvel Spider
201 Lyn Howard Road Cart

209 Susan Morrall Bird-in-Hand

310 Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart
233 Gale Hepfinger Bird-in-Hand Phaeton
243 Jeff Morse Road Cart

235 Pat Mann Bobcat

222 Wilson Groves Gig

223 Robin Groves Spider Phaeton

214 Linda Wilking Phaeton

246 Harley Waller Kuhnle Spider Phaeton
220 Liz Kwasnik Spider Phaeton

Class #17: Timed Obstacles Multiples

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

211 Sarah Bates Spider Phaeton

215 Ned Bliss Bennington

306 Dr. Thomas Burgess Kuhnle Linzerwagon
226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette
Class #18: Timed Obstacles Junior to Drive

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

210 Elizabeth Snider Road Cart

Equine

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger
Friesian/TB
Haflinger

Sachsen

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan

Friesian Sport Horse
Morgan

Oldenburg TB X
Morgan
Connemara X
Warmblood
Sachsen

Cleveland Bay

Equine

Welsh

German Sport Pony
Friesian

Percheron

Equine
Shetland X

N

2557 Country Route 5, New Lebanon, NY 12125
(518) 794-0007 » Fax: (518) 794-0484
masterpiecestudio@masterpiecejewelrystudio.com

MASTERPIECE STUDIO

Jewelry Design & Repair

Heather Van Oort

www.masterpiecejewelrystudio.com
Hours: Tues. - Fri. — 10 to 6 * Saturday — 10 to 3




A Horse Drawn Affair

‘Broe “Farm

Bill &= Nancy ‘Broe
258 Crest Lane + Ancramdale, NY 12503

Standing at stud Rosevale Leggo,
foaled 1998, 16.2 h, Black
(Rumbrook Immortal Image X Meziadan Royal Teala)

Specializing in breeding sport morgans for ridden dressage,
combined driving and pleasure driving.

518-329-5249

email: ahorse @taconic.net
www.ahorsedrawnaffair.com
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Olde Vi]lage

Monogramming
Ine.

2 Stillwell Street
Great Barrington, MA

01230-1278
Phone/Fax: Custom-made Harpsichords and
(413)528-3904 Clavichords in the styles of the

: . 16th, 17th, and 18th Centuries.
Helen Eline/Neil Nourse 6th, 17th, and 18th Centuries

Case and Soundboard Decoration

Eml)roulery Lid Paintings . Gilding
Silk Screening Restorations
Digitizing
email: oldevill@verizon.net ; %@%{

Carl Dudash Harpsichords
a‘t’walk P.O. Box 200
Norfolk, Connecticut 06058

~ Berkshire Humane Society’s (860) 542-5753
Resale Boutique

325 Stockbridge Road,
Great Barrington, MA vintageperformance.com/cdh

o cdharp@snet.net
413.717.4005 Catwalkboutique.org i 2
info@catwalkboutique.com : :
HG e

Hours b)f appointmcnt




ORLETON FARM
31 Prospect Hill Road, Stockbridge, MA

PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW GROUNDS

Exhibitor

Spectator
Parking

24 Exhlbltors
@H Only

Prospect Hill Road

KEY

1. Announcer’s Tent | 2. VIP Tent | 3. Show Office - Coach Barn Loft
4. Food - Coach Barn Upper Level | 5. Coach Barn Shoppes
6. Museum - Coach Barn Lower Level | 7. Museum | 8. Wagon Rides

ORLETON FARM PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW

CHAMPIONS - 2013

Single Pony..........coooo Mary Phillips
Single Horse ... Kelly Casella
Pair Pony............ocooii Sarah Bates
Pair Horse................. Dr. Thomas P. Burgess
Very Small Equine (VSE) ......... Victoria Nash
Novice to Drive .................... Victoria Nash
Junior to Drive.... Sabrina Scheilding-Cameron
American Heritage .................. Sue Brennan
Concours d'Elegance ..................... Jim Leo

CHAMPIONS - 2012

Single Pony A...........oo Nicole Cable
Single Pony B................... Audrey Bostwick
Single Horse A ... Jim Leo
Single Horse B...................... Robin Groves
Pair Pony.............ocoooo Nicole Cable
Pair Horse................. Dr. Thomas P. Burgess
Very Small Equine (VSE)......... Linda Petersen
Novice to Drive .................. ... Kay Konove

Junior to Drive.... Sabrina Scheilding-Cameron
Concours d'Elegance ............... Nicole Cable



Clarification of Gaits

The following descriptions constitute the American Driving Society’s approved standard for
performance of each of the required gaits in the various divisions of a pleasure driving competition.

Walk: A free, regular and unconstrained walk of moderate extension. The horse should walk energetically
but calmly, with even and determined steps.

Slow Trot: A slow, balanced trot on a light rein in which the horse’s steps are shorter and lighter than in
the faster gaits.

Working Trot: This trot is between the Slow Trot and the Strong Trot. The horse goes forward on a taut
but light rein freely and straight while remaining balanced and unconstrained. The steps should be as
even as possible with hind feet touching the ground on the prints of the forefeet.

Strong Trot: Shows a clear but not excessive increase in speed and lengthening of stride while remaining
well balanced. Excessive speed will be penalized. The term used for calling this gait is “Trot-On.”

Halt: Horse and vehicle should be brought to a complete square stop, without abruptness or veering.
At the halt the horse should stand attentive, motionless and straight, the weight evenly distributed over
all four legs, and be ready to move off at the lightest indication from the driver.

Rein Back: A backwards movement in which the legs are raised and set down simultaneously
in diagonal pairs with the hind legs remaining well in line. To be performed in two parts:
1. Rein back at least four steps, unhurried, with head flexed and straight, pushing back
evenly in a straight line using light contact and quiet aids.
2. Move forward willingly to former position using the same quiet aids.

~ © RANDY HEMINGER’S
FARRIER SERVICE
AFA\Cemﬁed Fz“im er

Re[:ab!e and professional
hoof care for the whole horse

Home 413-625-9972_
Mobile 413-834-5052

Ploug}'lman's
Saddle & Bridle Repair, LLC

PCHHB Plcmghman
255 Quail Street
A|ban3, New York 12205
Equiestrian Made - Equestrian Worn™ 518-426-7022
le ghmm.bdl‘s@gahoo.fm P|oushmans.rcpairﬁga}‘loc,com

M.Pwmanﬁ%.com Contact us for rcPairs and custom work




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014 — 9:00 AM MAIN RING

Class #54: Utility Vehicle — Reinsmanship

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

214 Linda Wilking Pacific Wagonette
235 Pat Mann Bobcat

247 Ron Konove Kuhnle Marathon
309 Cicily Hajek Road Cart

304 Katie Kashner Frey Sprint
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #32: Single Horse — Pleasure Turnout

Equine
Warmblood
Oldenburg TB X
Norwegian Fjord
Morgan

Welsh

CLASS SPONSORED BY SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND CARRIAGE & DRIVING ASSOC.

Number  Whip Vehicle

222 Wilson Groves Gig

223 Robin Groves Spider Phaeton
201 Lyn Howard Road Cart

208 David McGurk Road Cart

243 Jeff Morse Road Cart

209 Susan Morrall Bird-in-Hand
224 Hannah Kalichman  Bell Crown Phaeton
236 Kris Retter Road Cart

239 Nicole Cable Phaeton

233 Gale Hepfinger Bird-in-Hand Phaeton
220 Liz Kwasnik Phaeton

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #36: Pair Horse — Pleasure Turnout
DI1VISION SPONSORED BY RAY AND KELLY CASELLA

Number  Whip Vehicle
307 Dr. Thomas Burgess Tea Cart
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #28: Pair Pony — Pleasure Turnout
D1vISION SPONSORED BY BREATHING SPACE FARM

Number ~ Whip Vehicle
211 Sarah Bates Phaeton
215 Ned Bliss Bennington

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Equine

Morgan

Connemara TB X
Morgan

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger X
Friesian TB X
Haflinger

Friesian Sport Horse
Cleveland Bay

Equine
Friesian

Equine
Welsh

German Sport Ponies



NEW ENGLAND CARRIAGE IMPORTS
OLD WORLD CRAFTSMANSHIP

meets

NEW WORLD SPORTSMANSHIP

=l The Wagonette Yukon

by Poj-Kon to train your

@ pair or four in hand or drive
| cross country with your

friends.

The Roof Seat Break by
Mendyka to show your
four in hand.

All carriages built to order
to fit the horse, the driver,
the purpose and the pocket
book. Please call or e-mail
for specifications and prices,
more detailed pictures or
information on other types
of carriages.

T ot B

Cadll or e-mail for more information.

Peter von Halem
Happy Landings Farm « Bozrah, CT 06334
860.889.6467 . petervh@mindspring.com

www.newenglandcarriageimports.com




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014 - MAIN RING

Class #20: VSE — Pleasure Turnout — CLASS SPONSORED BY RON STEVENS

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
301 Diane Bozyczko Road Cart Miniature
203 Erin Fralley Road Cart Miniature
216 Joan McMahon Runabout Miniature
217 Karin O’Brien Meadowbrook Miniature
219 Wendy Barbato Road Cart Miniature
225 Leanna DiBisieglie =~ Road Cart Miniature
232 Jennifer Wood Road Cart Miniature
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #24: Single Pony — Pleasure Turnout — DIVISION SPONSORED BY WESTGATE FARM
Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
237 Kelly Hartford Phaeton Hackney
313 Michelle Hulse Back-to-Back Trap Welsh

230 Mary Phillips Brewster Saylor Wagon Welsh

315 Sue Rogers Bell Crown Welsh Cob
250 Donna Rose Eaglet Welsh

205 Katrina Wieand Phaeton Welsh

207 Ken Fountain Road Cart Shetland X
228 Jean McLean tha Welsh Cob
242 Glen Van Oort Road Cart Morgan
240 Dee McCartney Road Cart Haflinger
245 Jeff Morse Brewster Sailor Wagon Welsh

249 Carol Frank Kuhnle Presentation Gig ~ Morgan
303 Katie Kashner Road Cart Welsh
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #21: VSE — Reinsmanship

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
301 Diane Bozyczko Road Cart Miniature
203 Erin Fralley Road Cart Miniature
216 Joan McMahon Runabout Miniature
217 Karin O’Brien Meadowbrook Miniature
219 Wendy Barbato Road Cart Miniature
225 Leanna DiBisieglie =~ Road Cart Miniature
232 Jennifer Wood Road Cart Miniature

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6




HOOSACVALLEY COAL AND GRAIN
COME VISIT US AT OUR NEW LOCATION
2 GAVIN AVE., ADAMS, MA

Still here to serve you and now better than ever!

i .ﬁ "

WOooD PELLET

Ble

P..,- g
5

Alaska Company, Inc. QUHDDH -FIRE

Yoeauaor
ECOCHOICE Poulin Grgin:

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Winter supplies - salt and shovels

Pet food & supplies * Wild bird seed * Wood shavings
Wood pellets ¢ Coal-bagged & ton ¢ Propane refill station
Small & large animal grains & supplies

413.743.0163

hoosacvalleycoalandgrain. com

OLETON FARM CHAMPIONS - 2011
Single Pony.................. Dwayne Pash
Single Horse ... Jim Leo
Pair Pony............c.ooo Nicole Cable
DVDs b)/ Muffy Seaton Pair Horse................. Dr. Thomas P Burgess
Cone Measuring Sticks VSE Single ... Nikki Kane
VSEPair...........ooooo Star Knight
Gerry Pearson ¢ 503-655-6466 Junior to Drive
blac|<berryhi||s@centu rylink.net ,,,,,,,,, Olivia Fowler & Sabrina Cameron (tie)
Maiden to Drive ..................... Kay Konove
Trade & Commercial ......... Kathleen Conklin

Matt Barnard

Horse Smart Contractor

m Residential Construction, Inc.

413-281-6138 . mbarnard287@gmail.com « Housatonic, MA 01236




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW - TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014

Class #40: Multiple Horse/Pony Pleasure Turnout

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
238 Nicole Cable Roof Seat Break Welsh
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #52: Trade/Commercial Turnout

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon Percheron
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #41: Multiple Horse/Pony Reinsmanship

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
238 Nicole Cable Roof Seat Break Welsh
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #66: Carriage Dog — CLASS SPONSORED BY HAIR OF THE DOG PET GROOMING
Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
204 Kelli Gerrior Road Cart Icelandic
304 Katie Kashner Road Cart Welsh
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #68: Picnic Class

CLASS SPONSORED BY PLOUGHMAN’S SADDLE & BRIDLE REPAIR, LL.C
Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
236 Kris Retter Road Cart Friesian TB X
226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette Percheron
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon Percheron

Ring work will be conducted before the Lunch Break. Vehicles will retire to designated
picnic area to unhitch. Horses will be returned to the stables as competitors set up
their picnics. Picnic portion of the class will be judged and class awards announced,
immediately following the lunch break.

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6



Cranston's Christmas Tree Farm

372 Baptist Corner Rd., Ashfield, MA
413-628-0090

Quality 1°" cut hay from field $3.85

Quality 1" cut hay from barn $4.45

OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY

e Security & Fire Alarms

* Free Estimates :

e Custom Designs Authorized Dealer
. ; Security Pro

e Heat Loss Monitoring

e Talking Medical Pendants

MA Lic. #1204C
326 Springside Avenue, Pittsfield, MA NY Lic. #12000014682
413-445-4030 » 800-370-2525 www.alarmsofberkshirecounty.com



PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW —TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014 — 10:00 AM CROSS COUNTRY COURSE

Class #56: Utility Vehicle — Cross Country

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

214 Linda Wilking Pacific Wagonette
235 Pat Mann Bobcat

247 Ron Konove Kuhnle Marathon
309 Cicily Hajek Road Cart

304 Katie Kashner Frey Sprint
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #38: Pair Horse — Cross Country
DIVISION SPONSORED BY RAY AND KELLY CASELLA

Number  Whip Vehicle
307 Dr. Thomas Burgess  Tea Cart
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #30: Pair Pony — Cross Country

Number  Whip Vehicle

211 Sarah Bates Phaeton

215 Ned Bliss Bennington
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Equine
Warmblood
Oldenburg TB X
Norwegian Fjord
Morgan

Welsh

Equine
Friesian

Equine
Welsh

German Sport Ponies

Mang Cvent
Saturdagy July 12, 2014 10-3 PM

high-n-mighty.org
-H""“ @f\* Tl County Route 21 C
JhGH & MIGHTY. gyt §y 12075

FUNDRAISER TO BENEFIT OUR THERAPEUTIC RIDING & DRIVING PROGRAM



Training people & horses...

...of all stripes for carriage driving.

GREEN MEADS FARM
RICHMOND, MA

Jeff Morse 413.822.9462
The experience of a lifetime




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014

LUNCH BREAK

Approx. 1:00 PM in Main Ring

North American Carriage & Scurry Racing

APPROX. 1:30 PM

Class #27: Single Pony — Progressive Obstacle
DIVISION SPONSORED BY WESTGATE FARM

Number  Whip

237 Kelly Hartford
313 Michelle Hulse
230 Mary Phillips
315 Sue Rogers

250 Donna Rose
205 Katrina Wieand
207 Ken Fountain
228 Jean McLean
242 Glen Van Oort
240 Dee McCartney
245 Jeff Morse

249 Carol Frank
303 Katie Kashner

Placing: 1 2 3

Vehicle

Phaeton

Back to Back Trap
Brewster Saylor Wagon
Bell Crown

Eaglet

Phaeton

Road Cart

tba

Road Cart

Road Cart

Brewster Sailor Wagon

Kuhnle Presentation Gig
Road Cart

5 6

Class #35: Single Horse — Progressive Obstacle
CLASS SPONSORED BY THE SANCTUARY ANIMAL CLINIC

Number  Whip

222 Wilson Groves
223 Robin Groves
201 Lyn Howard
208 David McGurk
243 Jeff Morse

209 Susan Morrall
224 Hannah Kalichman
236 Kris Retter

239 Nicole Cable
233 Gale Hepfinger
309 Cicily Hajek
220 Liz Kwasnik

Placing: 1 2 3

Vehicle

Gig

Spider Phaeton
Road Cart

Road Cart

Road Cart
Bird-in-Hand

Bell Crown Phaeton
Road Cart

Phaeton
Bird-in-Hand Phaeton
Road Cart

Phaeton

Equine
Hackney
Welsh
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Welsh
Welsh
Shetland X
Welsh Cob
Morgan
Haflinger
Welsh
Morgan
Welsh

Equine

Morgan

Connemara TB X
Morgan

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger X
Friesian TB X
Haflinger

Friesian Sport Horse
Morgan

Cleveland Bay



Pleasure Driving Show

Tentative Class Time Schedule
SATURDAY, JUNE 14 — STARTING AT 9:00 AM

MAIN RING 9:00 AM

54. Utility Reinsmanship

32. Single Horse Pleasure Turnout
36. Pair Horse Pleasure Turnout

28. Pair Pony Pleasure Turnout

20. VSE Pleasure Turnout

24. Single Pony Pleasure Turnout

21. VSE Reinsmanship

40. Multiple Horse/Pony Pleasure Turnout
52.Trade/Commercial Turnout

41. Multiple Horse/Pony Reinsmanship
66. Carriage Dog

68. Picnic Class

LUNCH BREAK
APPROX. 1:00 PM - MAIN RING
North American Carriage & Scurry Racing

Starting at Approx. 1:30 PM

27. Single Pony Progressive

35. Single Horse Progressive

48. Novice to Drive Pleasure Turnout

49. Novice to Drive Reinsmanship

55. Utility Scurry

64. Single, Pair, Multiple Pony Scurry Stake

'The class will be split if entries warrant

CROSS COUNTRY COURSE 10:00 AM
56. Utility
Cross Country Obstacle

38. Pair Horse
Cross Country Obstacle

30. Pair Pony
Cross Country Obstacle




Pleasure Driving Show
Tentative Class Time Schedule, SUNDAY, JUNE 15

STARTING AT 9:00 AM STARTING AT 9:30 AM
23.VSE Fault & Out CROSS COUNTRY COURSE
39. Pair Horse Fault & Out

31. Pair Pony Fault & Out 22. VSE Cross Country Obstacle

34. Single Horse Cross Country Obstacle

43. Multiple Horse/Pony Fault & Out 42. Multiple Horse/Pony
25. Single Pony Reinsmanship Cross Country Obstacle
37. Pair Horse Reinsmanship 26. Single Pony Cross Country Obstacle

44, Junior to Drive Pleasure Turnout
29. Pair Pony Reinsmanship

59. Draft Reinsmanship

50. Novice to Drive Working Pleasure
53. Trade/Commercial Performance
62. Park Turnout

LUNCH BREAK

APPROX. 1:00 PM - MAIN RING
Coaching Demonstration with Harvey Waller
North American Carriage & Scurry Racing
Awarding of the Concours d’Elegance and Anne Osborn Bliss Memorial Trophy

Starting at Approx. 1:30 PM

57. American Heritage Turnout

63. Park Performance

45. Junior to Drive Reinsmanship

33. Single Horse Reinsmanship

58. American Heritage Performance
46. Junior to Drive Working Pleasure
51. Novice to Drive Fault & Out

60. Draft Fault & Out

47. Junior to Drive Fault & Out

67. Old Guard

65. Single, Pair, Multiple Horse Scurry Stakes

'The class will be split if entries warrant




UPCOMING EVENTS 2014

Colonial Carriage
& Driving Society
Summer Fun Day
Orleton Farm
Sunday, July 27

Colonial Carriage
& Driving Society
Tub Parade
Lenox, Mass.
Saturday, September 13

295 NORTH STREET
PITTSFIELD

ot (413) 442-2290

f www.madjacksbbgonline.com

EAT IN ¢ TAKE OUT e« CATERING

Slow Cooked




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SATURDAY - JUNE 14, 2014

Class #48: Novice to Drive — Pleasure Turnout
Number  Whip Vehicle

206 Denise Pianka Road Cart

250 Donna Rose Eaglet

229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand Flyer
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #49: Novice to Drive — Reinsmanship
Number  Whip Vehicle

206 Denise Pianka Road Cart

250 Donna Rose Eaglet

229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand Flyer
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #55: Utility Vehicle — Scurry Obstacle
Number  Whip Vehicle

214 Linda Wilking Pacific Wagonette
235 Pat Mann Bobcat

247 Ron Konove Kuhnle Marathon
309 Cicily Hajek Road Cart

304 Katie Kashner Frey Sprint
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #64: Single/Pair/Multiple Pony — Scurry Stake
Number  Whip Vehicle

216 Joan McMahon Road Cart

217 Karin O’Brien Road Cart

225 Leanna Bisieglie Road Cart

219 Wendy Barbato Road Cart

Class may be split

237 Kelly Hartford Phaeton

242 Glen Van Oort Road Cart

245 Jeff Morse Brewster Sailor Wagon

Placing: 1

2 3 4 5 6

Equine
Morgan
Welsh
Haflinger

Equine
Morgan
Welsh
Haflinger

Equine
Warmblood
Oldenburg TB X
Norwegian Fjord
Morgan

Welsh

Equine

Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature

Hackney
Morgan
Welsh



BUILDING « DECORATING « RESTORATION
CONSULTING « HOME INSPECTIONS « RADON MITIGATION

Phaneuf Construction Services
General Contracting

(413) 586-1089 « (413) 247-9993
169 NORTH ELM ST. « NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060
35 PIXLEY HILL RD. « WEST STOCKBRIDGE, MA 01266

pouvror B
THE TiRe Pros TERES .I..e Yy
D ires
Mister Tire o

Rte. 116, Main St. - Plainfield, MA 8 am-5pm
413-634-5549 * Bruce G. Davis 8 SaTuRDAY

am-12 noon

558 Curran Highway « North Adams, MA
413-663-9250 - Larry Davis

WESTFIELD WHIP
360 Elm Street « Westfield, MA 01085

877.677.3772 « 413.568.8244

JA o0 W T AL o . .
Where tradition email info@westfieldwhip.com
dernands excellence...

HOME RENOVATI

KITCHENS

BATHS “CALL MIKE”
: =" > Mike Viola

REPAIRS 75 Lander R

Lee, MA (1238
cell: 413-326-0660




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW DIVISIONS

VSE Single & Pair
20. Pleasure Turnout
21. Reinsmanship
22.  Cross Country Obstacle
23.  Fault & Out Obstacle

Division may be split if entries warrant.

Single Pony
24.  Pleasure Turnout
25. Reinsmanship
26. Cross Country Obstacle
27. Progressive Obstacle

Division may be split if entries warrant.

Pair Pony
28. Pleasure Turnout
29. Reinsmanship
30. Cross Country Obstacle
31. Fault & Out Obstacle

Single Horse
32. Pleasure Turnout
33. Reinsmanship
34.  Cross Country Obstacle
35.  Progressive Obstacle

Division may be split if entries warrant.

Pair Horse
36. Pleasure Turnout
37. Reinsmanship
38.  Cross Country Obstacle
39. Fault & Out Obstacle

Multiple Horse/Pony —

Tandem, Unicorn, Four-In-Hand
40. Pleasure Turnout
41. Reinsmanship
42.  Cross Country Obstacle
43.  Fault & Out Obstacle

Junior to Drive — Single Horse/Pony
44,  Pleasure Turnout
45. Reinsmanship
46. Working Pleasure
47.  Fault & Out Obstacle

Novice to Drive

48. Pleasure Turnout

49. Reinsmanship

50.  Working Pleasure

51.  Fault & Out Obstacle
Trade/Commercial

52. Turnout

53.  Performance

Utility — Single Pony/Horse

54. Reinsmanship
55.  Scurry
56. Cross Country Obstacle
American Heritage
57. Turnout
58.  Performance
Draft Division
59. Reinsmanship
60. Fault & Out Obstacle
61. Cross Country Obstacle
Park Division
62. Turnout
63. Performance
Special Classes
64.  Single, Pair, Multiple Pony Scurry Stakes
65.  Single, Pair, Multiple Horse Scurry Stakes
66. Carriage Dog
67. Old Guard
68.  Picnic Class

Concours d’Elegance

Judged throughout the show. Sponsored by
Orleton Farm. The Anne Osborn Bliss Memorial
Trophy will be presented to the entry that the

judges feel most exemplifies her sense of style.



DIVISION AND CLASS DESCRIPTIONS

Multiple Division: Open to horse and pony tandems,
unicorns, and four-in-hands. The class will be split if
entries warrant.

Novice to Drive Division: Open to single horse/ pony
drivers and will be governed by ADS rules, Article
31.2.

Junior to Drive Division: Open to whips 18 years of
age or younger. 13 years of age or younger to be accom-
panied by an adult. Helmets are required.

Utility Division: Open to single pony and single horse
put to a two or four-wheeled training/marathon type
vehicle not suitable for any other division or class.
Pneumatic tires acceptable in the Utility Division. At-
tire should be appropriate for a pleasure show (hat,
apron, gloves, whip). No cross entries.

Trade/Commercial Division: Open to all vehicles and
equines that depict a theme of trade or commercial use.
Please give description of vehicle (age, provenance, use,
etc.) to show announcer. Turnout: To be judged 75%
on attention to detail related to the vehicle’s use, 25%
on performance. Performance: Will be asked to per-
form tasks that might be encountered on a daily route.
To be judged 50% on attention to detail related to the
vehicle’s use, 50% on performance.

American Heritage Division: Open to all who are
turned out to a “turn of the century” or Currier and Ives
type of appearance. Please provide a detailed descrip-
tion and history to the announcer prior to the class.
Turnout: To be judged 75% on turnout and 25% on
performance. Performance: Will be asked to perform
such tasks that may be encountered on a country drive.
To be judged 50% on attention to detail related to the
appropriateness of the turnout and 50% on perform-
ance.

Draft Division: Horses to be of heavy draft type.
Vehicles and harness to be suitable for pleasure show.
Farm type vehicles not allowed.

Park Division:

Park Turnout: To be shown in an appropriate antique
or antique type vehicle (i.e., Gig, Phaeton) turned out
in formal "Park" style. To be shown both ways of the
arena at a park walk, park trot, and “show your horse”
(a smart trot without excessive speed). Entries should
stand quietly in the line-up. 70% on the condition, fit
and appropriateness of harness and vehicle, spares and
appointments, neatness and appropriateness of attire
and overall impression 30% on performance, manners
and way of going.

Park Performance: A pleasure driving class in which
entries are judged primarily on gaits (See ADS Article

210.11). To be shown in an appropriate antique or
antique type vehicle (i.e., Gig, Phaeton) turned out in
formal "Park" style. To be shown both ways of the arena
at a park walk, park trot, and “show your horse” (a smart
trot without excessive speed). Entries should stand
quietly in the line-up. 70% on performance, quality of
horse, and manners 30% on overall impression.

Picnic Class: A pleasure driving class in which entries
are judged primarily on the performance and quality of
turnout as well as the presentation of a picnic. Com-
petitors will be asked to work their turnout both direc-
tions of the arena, then retreat to a designated picnic
area. 'The horse will be unhitched and taken back to
the stable area while the participants prepare their pic-
nic for viewing. All picnic participants and their
amenities must be part of the turnout during the arena
portion of the class. The judge (or honorary judges)
will visit the picnic area and competitors will describe
the type of picnic they are presenting.

Old Guard Class: Open to exhibitors 65 years of age
or older wishing to show a single, pair, unicorn, or four-
in-hand of horse(s), pony(ies), or other equine(s).
A pleasure driving class, it will be judged both ways of
the ring at a walk, slow trot, and working trot, and entries
may be asked to walk when reversing across the diagonal
and when lining up. Entries should stand quietly in the
lineup. All entries chosen for a workout may be worked
both ways of the arena at any gait requested by the judge
and may be asked to execute a figure of eight.

Scurry Stakes Classes: Whip to select and execute
course of cones obstacles. Fastest time and penalties to
win. Entry fees to be split 50% to first place; 30% to
second place; 10% to third and fourth place.

CLASS RULES
Please refer to American Driving Society (ADS)
Rules for the following classes:

Obstacles - Cones Driving (for Combined Test):
Chapter 13 Article 971, 1

Pleasure Driving Turnout: Article 218, 1-3

Reinsmanship: Article 223,1-6
Cross Country Obstacles: Guidelines in
Chapter 7 Section A 250.1. Orleton Farm length
of course is approximately 1-1.25 miles.
Timed Obstacles: Article 247, 1-3
Progressive Obstacles: Article 249.2
Scurry Obstacles: Article 248.1
Fault & Out: Article 249.1
Carriage Dog: Article 232,1-4
Park Classes: Article 210.11



PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014 — 9:00 AM, MAIN RING

Class #23: VSE — Fault & Out Obstacle

Number  Whip Vehicle

301 Diane Bozyczko Road Cart
203 Erin Fralley Road Cart
216 Joan McMahon Runabout

217 Karin O’Brien Meadowbrook
219 Wendy Barbato Road Cart
225 Leanna DiBisieglie =~ Road Cart
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #39: Pair Horse — Fault & Out
D1visiON SPONSORED BY RAY AND KELLY CASELLA

Number  Whip Vehicle

307 Dr. Thomas Burgess  Tea Cart
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Class #31: Pair Pony — Fault & Out Obstacle
Number  Whip Vehicle

211 Sarah Bates Phaeton

215 Ned Bliss Bennington
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

\7&_)!) ove \_7 d{n[{y

Equine

Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature

Equine
Friesian

Equine
Welsh

German Sport Ponies

As a family farm pasture
raising & dry aging beef,
we tend our livestock in

ways that promote their

health and well-being.

River R()Ck Farm® A premium quality product

Dry Aged, Natural Beef

81 Five Bridge Road
Brimfield, MA o1010

that we'’re proud to serve
to our family, and yours!

riverrockfarm.com Phone 413.245.0249

riverrockfarm@juno.com

Fax 413.245.4554




Proud to partner
with the

Colonial Carriage &
Priving Socigty.

Carriage Driving: Finding an Instructor
e S

New England Equine Rescues Morth
e

Carriage-driving Destinations

ﬁ - ﬁ] THE 8 Whittemore Farm Road
/ 3 P/ -7‘ A CHESHIRE Swanzey, New Hampshire

\ HORSE Toll-free: 877-358-3001 ‘

WWW.LIiEiHLBEJ:IQRiE.LQM

Your one-stop shopping source for horse, pet, and farm supplies!

10% OFF

Present this coupon at The
Cheshire Horse or enter
CCDS14 at checkout online
at www.cheshirehorse.com.
Valid for purchases $30
or more. Excludes feed,
bedding, and trailers.
Expires 7/15/14.

i

Monday-Thursday 8:30-6:00, Friday 8:30-7:00, Saturday 9:00-5:00, Sunday 10:00-5:00




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014

Class #43: Multiple Horse/Pony Fault & Out

238

Placing: 1

Nicole Cable

2 3

Roof Seat Break

5 6

Class #25: Single Pony — Reinsmanship
DIVISION SPONSORED BY WESTGATE FARM

Number
237
313
230
315
205
228
242
240
245
249
303
204

Placing: 1

Whip

Kelly Hartford
Michelle Hulse
Mary Phillips
Sue Rogers
Katrina Wieand
Jean McLean
Glen Van Oort
Dee McCartney
Jeff Morse
Carol Frank
Katie Kashner
Kelli Gerrior

2 3

Vehicle

Phaeton

Back to Back Trap
Brewster Saylor Wagon
Bell Crown

Phaeton

tba

Road Cart

Road Cart

Brewster Sailor Wagon
Kuhnle Presentation Gig
Road Cart

Road Cart

5 6

Class #37: Pair Horse - Reinsmanship
DI1vISION SPONSORED BY RAY AND KELLY CASELLA

Number
307

Placing: 1

Whip Vehicle
Dr. Thomas Burgess  Tea Cart
2 3 5 6

Class #44: Junior to Drive Pleasure Turnout
D1visiON SPONSORED BY CARRIAGE AND COACH LAMP RESTORATIONS

Number
210
314

Placing: 1

Whip

Elizabeth Snider

Vehicle

Road Cart

Logan Naples-Marut Back-to-Back Trap

2 3

5 6

Welsh

Equine
Hackney
Welsh
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Morgan
Haflinger
Welsh
Morgan
Welsh

Icelandic

Equine
Friesian

Equine
Shetland X
Welsh



()

(Wicked Good Baskets )
Custom Carriage Baskets & Everyday Baskets
Anne Hunter
66 Boyce Rd, Nassau NY 12123
518-573-8370
anne@uickedgoodbaskets.com « wickedgoodbaskets.com

(413) 634-8868
Fax (413) 634-2118

CUMMINGTON SUPPLY

Lumber and Building Materials

18 MAIN STREET
FRANCES & PETER KIPP Cummington, MA 01026

The Right Touch

Noni VanSon ESMT CERA BSHS/M

www.righttouch-equinemassage.com

Cell 845-304-0579

Specializing in equine sports massage and rehabilitation.
Offering clinics in equine massage and
standing core exercises

Helping your Horse to be the best that he can be.




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014

Class #29: Pair Pony — Reinsmanship

Number  Whip Vehicle

211 Sarah Bates Phaeton
215 Ned Bliss Bennington
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #59: Draft Reinsmanship
D1vISION SPONSORED BY AUDREY BOSTWICK

Number  Whip Vehicle

226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon

224 Hannah Kalichman  Phaeton

319 Dorothy Aiksnoras-Vallee

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #50: Novice to Drive — Working Pleasure

Number  Whip Vehicle

206 Denise Pianka Road Cart

229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand Flyer
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #53: Trade/Commercial Performance
Number  Whip Vehicle
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Equine
Welsh

German Sport Ponies

Equine
Percherons
Percherons

Percheron/Haflinger X
Landau Percherons

Equine
Morgan
Haflinger

Equine
Percherons



Jay McMahon

Magic & Theater of the Mind

888-878-8374
110 South Central Street, Plainfield, MA 01070
jay@JayMcmahon.com ¢ www.JayMcmahon.com

Corporate Entertainer & Private Events
Close-up or Stage Show

MCR Whips

Bennettsville, SC - Bristol, Rl

"Hyper-Light"

Carrlage Driving Whips

MCR Whips are handmade using traditional techniques and modern,
light weight materials with attention to detail. These whips are perfect
if you find that holding your whip fatigues your arm or joints. Don't
let your whip be an "obstacle" to your driving!! Sold by fine carriage
and harness dealers across America. Ask to try an MCR Whip!

You can call (401) 529-3735 or email: mcrwhips@gmail.com
to ask questions or place an order. To see photos,
check out my Facebook page: MCR Whips, LLC" Made in the USA

JUST A MERE FARM

Classic Carriage Livery

Emily U. Van Driel
518.692.9657 + 320 Country Route 52, Greenwich, NY 12834

justamerefarmcarriageservice.com




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014

Class #62: Park Turnout

Number  Whip Vehicle

308 Dr. Thomas Burgess ~ Spider Phaeton
237 Kelly Hartford Wicker Phaeton
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Equine
Friesians

Hackney

STARTING AT 9:30 AM AT CROSS COUNTRY COURSE
Class #22: VSE Cross Country Obstacle

Equine

Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature
Miniature

Equine

Morgan

Connemara TB X
Morgan

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger X
Friesian TB X
Haflinger

Friesian Sport Horse
Morgan

Cleveland Bay

Welsh

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

301 Diane Bozyczko Road Cart

203 Erin Fralley Road Cart

216 Joan McMahon Runabout

217 Karin O’Brien Meadowbrook

219 Wendy Barbato Road Cart

225 Leanna DiBisieglie =~ Road Cart

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #34: Single Horse — Cross Country

Number  Whip Vehicle

222 Wilson Groves Gig

223 Robin Groves Spider Phaeton

201 Lyn Howard Road Cart

208 David McGurk Road Cart

243 Jeff Morse Road Cart

209 Susan Morrall Bird-in-Hand

224 Hannah Kalichman Bell Crown Phaeton
236 Kris Retter Road Cart

239 Nicole Cable Phaeton

233 Gale Hepfinger Bird-in-Hand Phaeton
309 Cicily Hajek tba

220 Liz Kwasnik Phaeton

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #42: Multiple Horse/Pony Cross Country Obstacles
238 Nicole Cable Roof Seat Break
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6




McLean HOSPITAL

Charlene Madison Cassidy, PhD,
and John Cassidy, MD, friends of

the Colonial Carriage and Driving Society,
recognize McLean Hospital for its
unfaltering dedication to improving

the lives of adults and children.

PATIENT CARE | EDUCATION | RESEARCH

Providing the full spectrum of compassionate
and quality psychiatric care

115 Mill Street :: Belmont, MA 02478
800.333.0338 :: www.mcleanhospital.org

MuoLean Hospital is the largest psychiatric affiliate of Harvard Medical School
aned a member of Partners HealthCare.




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014 — 9:30 AM, CROSS COUNTRY COURSE

Class #26: Single Pony — Cross Country Obstacle
DIVISION SPONSORED BY WESTGATE FARM

Number
237
313
230
315
205
228
242
240
245
249
303

Placing: 1

Whip Vehicle
Kelly Hartford Phaeton
Michelle Hulse Back to Back Trap
Mary Phillips Brewster Saylor Wagon
Sue Rogers Bell Crown
Katrina Wieand Phaeton
Jean McLean tba
Glen Van Oort Road Cart
Dee McCartney Road Cart
Jeff Morse Brewster Saylor Wagon
Carol Frank Kuhnle Presentation Gig
Katie Kashner Road Cart

2 3 4 5 6

Class #61: Draft Cross Country Obstacle
DIVISION SPONSORED BY AUDREY BOSTWICK

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon
224 Hannah Kalichman  Phaeton

319 Dorothy Aiksnoras-Vallee Landau

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6
LUNCH BREAK

Approximately 1:00 PM — Main Ring
Coaching Demonstration

North American Carriage & Scurry Racing

Equine
Hackney
Welsh
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Welsh
Welsh Cob
Morgan
Haflinger
Welsh
Morgan
Welsh

Equine

Percherons
Percherons
Percheron/Haflinger X
Percherons

Awarding of Concours d’Elegance and Anne Osborn Bliss Memorial Trophy

Concours d’Elegance

Sponsored by Orleton Farm

Placing: 1



PA-AY-0001441

- MARTIN 5w

AUCTIONEERS, INC.

12 N Railroad Avenue ¢ PO. Box 99 * New Holland, PA 17557

Phone: (717)354-6671 * www.martinauctioneers.com
Auctioneers: Paul Z. Martin, Jr., Roger Spencer & Patrick K. Morgan

COM& See .l

North American Carriage and
Scurry Racing with Paul Z. Martin, Jr.
at Orleton Farm
Saturday, June 14 & Sunday, June 15
Approximately 1:00 PM

=) . A
" X Hats Off Boutique

Exquisitely Designed Hats & Accessories

Sherri Lower

6291 NE 128th Terrace « Williston, FL 32696
Phone (352) 281-3823
E-Mail: hatsoffboutique@yahoo.com
www.hatsoffboutique.com

- /




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014 — APPROX. 1:30 PM, MAIN RING

Class #57: American Heritage — Turnout

Number  Whip Vehicle

248 Kay Konove Road Cart

310 Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart
205 Katrina Wieand Wicker Phaeton
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Class #63: Park Performance

Number ~ Whip Vehicle

308 Dr. Thomas Burgess ~ Spider Phaeton
237 Kelly Hartford Wicker Phaeton
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Class #45: Junior to Drive Reinsmanship

Number  Whip Vehicle

210 Elizabeth Snider Road Cart

314 Logan Naples-Marut Back-to-Back Trap
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #33: Single Horse — Reinsmanship

DIVISION SPONSORED BY DR. & MRS. THOMAS BURGESS

Number
222
223
201
208
243
209
224
236
239
233
220

Placing: 1

Whip

Wilson Groves
Robin Groves

Lyn Howard

David McGurk
Jeff Morse

Susan Morrall
Hannah Kalichman
Kris Retter

Nicole Cable

Gale Hepfinger
Liz Kwasnik

Vehicle

Gig

Spider Phaeton
Road Cart

Road Cart

Road Cart
Bird-in-Hand

Bell Crown Phaeton
Road Cart
Phaeton
Bird-in-Hand Phaeton
Phaeton

Equine
Norwegian Fjord
Morgan

Welsh

Equine
Friesians

Hackney

Equine
Shetland X
Welsh

Equine

Morgan

Connemara TB X
Morgan

Morgan

Morgan

Morgan
Percheron/Haflinger X
Friesian TB X
Haflinger

Friesian Sport Horse
Cleveland Bay



PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE
SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014

Class #58: American Heritage — Performance

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine

248 Kay Konove Road Cart Norwegian Fjord
310 Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart Morgan

205 Katrina Wieand Wicker Phaeton Welsh

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #46: Junior to Drive Working Pleasure
D1visiON SPONSORED BY CARRIAGE AND COACH LAMP RESTORATIONS

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
210 Elizabeth Snider Road Cart Shetland X
314 Logan Naples-Marut Back-to-Back Trap Welsh
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #51: Novice to Drive — Fault & Out Obstacle

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
206 Denise Pianka Road Cart Morgan
229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand Flyer Haflinger
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #60: Draft Fault & Out
DIVISION SPONSORED BY AUDREY BOSTWICK

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine

226 Sue Brennan Glinkowski Wagonette ~ Percherons

227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon Percherons

224 Hannah Kalichman  Phaeton Percheron/Haflinger X
319 Dorothy Aiksnoras-Vallee Landau Percherons

Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6




PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW — TENTATIVE CLASS TIME SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - JUNE 15, 2014

Class #47: Junior to Drive Fault & Out

DI1VISION SPONSORED BY CARRIAGE AND COACH LAMP RESTORATIONS

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
210 Elizabeth Snider Road Cart Shetland X
203 Erin Fralley Road Cart Miniature
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5

Class #67: Old Guard

CLASs SPONSORED BY HILARY PIPER HARTY

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
201 Lyn Howard Road Cart Morgan
242 Glenn Van Oort Road Cart Morgan
236 Kris Retter Road Cart Friesian TB X
310 Cicily Hajek Antique Road Cart Morgan
227 Bob Brennan 5th Wheel Wagon Percherons
229 Ronald Stevens Bird-in-Hand Haflinger
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Class #65: Single and Pair Horse — Scurry Obstacle Stake

Number  Whip Vehicle Equine
201 Lyn Howard Road Cart Morgan
243 Jeff Morse Road Cart Morgan
Placing: 1 2 3 4 5 6

Vintage & Estate Jewelry
Purchased & Consigned

Hats for all Occasions

Anne Langlais
83 Center St. Lee, Mass
413-243-2506

Hats & Jewels

Next to Joe’s Diner




R.P. Sinopoli
Insurance Agency

Robert P. Sinopoli Dominic Sinopoli
Senior Agent Agent
413-528-1710 413-207-5044

30 Stockbridge Road, Great Barrington, MA 01230
Fax: 413-528-2519 « Voice: 413-528-1724
Email: bob.sinopoli@farm-family.com
dominic.sinopoli@farm-family.com

Farm Family Life Insurance Company
Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company
United Farm Family Insurance Company
Ghent, NY



F 2
-,

'g
4

r
iy

N

Wk

| :?

.'.’,.
s

k.
. o W
o

i Yo
/s 9oy

Anne Osborn Bliss
1933-2011

Anne was an avid horsewoman and competitive carriage driver. She brought grace and
style to every show. Sponsored by Orleton Farm, the Anne Osborn Bliss Memorial
Trophy is presented to the exhibitor who the judges feel most exemplifies Anne’s sense
of style. Judged throughout the show, this award is for the Concours d’Elegance Class.

] @arviage awd Goch 4
RS deed 20

. FRANKKWASNIK ~ (609)259-6153
- ALLENTOWN.N]  wuwwcarriagelamps.com
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STONE QUARRY, Inc.
Wallstone, Flagging, Steps and Veneer

PO Box 313, 5 West Hill Road
Cummington, MA 01026

www.sugarledgestonequarry.com
sugarledgequarry@msn.com

Office (413) 634-2205 Fax (413) 628-3908

Country Tack

495 North Main Street ¢ Lanesboro, Massachusetts 01237
www.countrytack.com info@countrytack.com

413-499-0277 + 1-877-HORSE10
Hours: Monday thru Friday 10am - 6pm — Saturday 9am - 5pm

Service You Can Depend On!



Pleasure Driving with Horses

Pleasure Driving is show ring competition. Horses and/or ponies are hitched to antique
vehicles or replicas. Classes or divisions are based on the animal (pony, mule, draft,
mini), the driver, and/or the experience of horse or driver. Classes or divisions can be
further divided by the size of the animal, the kind of vehicle, and the number of animals
in the hitch; e.g. singles, pairs, unicorns, tandems, or teams.

Classes are also categorized by the criteria by which they are judged. Although the total
picture is evaluated, in a reinsmanship class the ability of the driver is most important;
in a working class, the horse’s performance is most important; and in a turnout, the
quality and appropriateness of the vehicle, harness, and driver are most important.
Some classes are designated specifically for gentlemen, ladies, or juniors; and some are
for specific vehicles; e.g. runabouts, gigs, or coaches.

Obstacles

Pleasure shows often include cones or obstacle classes in which the driver is judged on
the speed and accuracy while going through a set of cone markers set inches wider than
the wheel width and topped with balls. The cones are set in a manner similar to a
jumping course, with left and right turns, combinations, and sometimes obstacles such
as bridges. The driver who completes the course with the fewest faults (balls knocked
down) in the shortest time wins. There are variations on the obstacle class category
with slightly different judging criteria. In Fault and Out, the driver is eliminated when
the first ball is knocked off; in Double Jeopardy, one driver drives the course one
direction; his passenger drives the course in reverse. In Gamblers Choice, there is a
prescribed amount of time and the obstacles have a point value. The goal is to get
through as many obstacles as possible within the time allotted.

ORLETON FARM PLEASURE DRIVING SHOW

CHAMPIONS - 2009 CHAMPIONS - 2007

Single Pony....................... Tara Crowley Single Pony ....................... Chip Allemann
Single Horse..................oo . Kris Retter Single Horse ... Robin Groves
Muldiples.........coooiiiii Toddy Hunter Multiples..........c..coovven. Anne Osborn Bliss
Novice to Drive................. Renee Stoneburg Junior to Drive ..................... Harley Waller
Junior to Drive .................. Taylor Nedurian

CHAMPIONS - 2008 CHAMPIONS - 2006

Single Pony...................... Cindy Fletcher Single Mini & Pony.......... Anne Osborn Bliss
Single Horse ... Robin Groves Single Horse.............ooo. Lance Wetmore
Muldples ... Peter von Halem Multiples ... Peter von Halem
Novice to Drive.......................... Joy Clark Junior to Drive................... Valerie Shurtleff

Junior to Drive ..................... Harley Waller



Pantermehl Land Clearing, Inc.
Now serving New England and New York
Complete Land Management Services

Pasture Creation & Reclamation Land Clearing

Riding Ring and Trail Creation Brontosaurus Mowing

and Maintenance Excavation
Licensed Herbicide Application

A G o o reimissiad S

Call for Free Estimates
(413) 628-4777 or (413) 628-0058 Cell (413) 522-2950
Richard Pantermehl, President
1427 Bug Hill Road, Ashfield, MA 01330
e-mail plc1427@yahoo.com Jax (413) 628-4660

/ JUST HORSES

/ is an invaluable

| Regional Directory
of Equine Businesses,
Services and Products
found in CT, MA,
NY and RI.

Pick-up your FREE copy of JUST HORSES at any local Tack Shop/

Feed Store OR by mail: Send $2.50 to P.O. Box 10, Huntington, MA 01050

www.justhorges.com




ColonialCarriage.org
Presidents.................ocoo Harvey Waller
Vice President.....................ooo Kay Konove
Secretary ... Susan Brennan
Treasurer ... Ann Willey

Directors: Diane Bozyczko, Peter Bravmann, Kelly Casella, Ray Casella,
John Frost, Ron Konove, Jim Leahey, Jeannette Rotondo, Tjasa Sprague,
Carol Terry, Marilee Wagner, John Yale

I = S R S W S — S S — =)

Thank you, Colonial Carriage volunteers!




Glossary

Apron — a cloth worn to keep the wearer clean, dry and warm while driving,

Blinkers — leather-covered metal plates attached to the check-pieces of the bridle to prevent the
horse from seeing behind. Also known as blinders, and in England as winkers, they can be one of
several shapes, but as with other pieces of harness, must fit properly.

Box — the seat from which the driving is done.

Breeching — the harness apparatus by which the horse holds back the vehicle when there is no
brake.

Cart — generally name after the region from which it came, or its builder, or the purpose to which
it was put. They can be either two-wheeled or four-wheeled; however, they are always open and

considerably simpler than the open carriages.

Collar — the padded harness which goes around the horse’s neck accommodating the hames to

which the traces are attached.

Crupper — the harness piece that secures the saddle pad from the rear. The dock(tail)-piece runs
under the tail and attaches to the saddle through the backstrap.

Cut under — a type of vehicle construction allowing an arch into which the wheels can turn.

Driving reins — the reins by which the while (driver) directs the horse or team. Russet leather is
preferable; the dye from black reins would come off.

Four-in-hand — a popular term for a four-horse team.
Gig — a light, rather clegant two-wheeler with a forward-facing seat generally for two.
Hames — the steel arms fitted to the horse’s collar.

Leader(s) — the two forward horses in a team; the near leader being the left-hand horse, the off

leader the right hand.

Liverpool bit — a cub bit with five degrees of severity, the Liverpool is one of the most popular
pleasure driving bits.

Long Lining — a training exercise to help prepare the horse to be directed by reining from the

rear rather than by the usual more immediate riding aids.

Phacton —a now almost all-encompassing term covering a wide range of four-wheeled open car-
riages designed to be driven from a forward scat. There were once phactons of almost every size,

shape, and function.

Pole —a wooden member with metal fittings to which the horses for pair driving are hitched on

cither side. It is through the pole that the vehicle is steered and braked, if no brake is available.



Glossary, Continued

Presentation — judged at the halt or on the move in the dressage arca. Points awarded based equally
on the driver, the grooms, the horse or horses, the vehicle and the general appearance.

Putting to — attaching the harnessed horse or horses to the vehicle.
Randem — three horses harness one in front of the other.

Shaft(s) — the two longitudinal timbers between which the single-harness horse is harnessed.
With the two-wheeled vehicle, the shafts provide both the balance and the steering. With four-
wheeled vehicles and sleighs, the shafts prevent the vehicle from running up on the horse and

also aid in the steering,

Single, or swingle, tree — the bar sometimes used to transmit the draft, or pull, from the traces
to the vehicle.

Sulky — a low single-seat vehicle built of steel with pneumatic tires used for trotting and pacing
races. Sulkies were once built on a high framework above large wheels and so, the story goes,

due to the solitary perch of the driver.

Surrey — a four-wheeled vehicle with two identical forward-facing seats placed one behind another
in a shallow box-shaped body. Some surreys feature a fringed canopy, others a fold-back top.

Tandem — two horses harness one in front of the other; the rear horse (wheeler) to the shafts and

the leader harnessed in front of him;
Terret — the ring on the hames, pad, or saddle through which the rein passes

Traces — the leather bands by which the draft is transmitted from the horse’s collar to the vehicle.

Most traces are made of two layers of leather sewn with two or four rows of stiches.
Trandem — three horses abreast harnessed with two poles.

Trap — a vehicle that features a divided front seat that could be folded forward to allow access to

the rear seat.

Tug(s) — a strong buckle-topped, oval-shaped band made of two or three layers of stitched leather
through which the shafts on the single-horse harness pass. The tugs keep the vehicle from
tipping up or down once the bellyband is fastened.

Unicorn — a team of three, made up of two wheelers and a leader.
Wheeler — one of the pair nearest the vehicle when a four-in-hand is driven.

Whip, a — the hand-held aid used by the driver to create the necessary impulsion. Whips vary
in length and type depending on the purpose they will be put to and the vehicle being driven.

Whip, the — the person who drives the vehicle.



BACON’s

KUBOTA
YANMAR STIHL HUSQVARNA

Sales and Repairs for over 25 years
29 GOSHEN RD. (Rt.9) WILLIAMSBURG, MA 01096 (413) 268.3620

&

}ﬂnnelb '%1"1“ r:lr ’apec,
trunk covers, carria |1gc covers
mounted unit saddle p'acfb

Kathleen Conklin

horscb]ankctctc,com
conklink@me.com
518 "1‘§6-|O§’8

- Iookiﬂg at the tadpoles -
Orleton Farm - Lisa Cenis

Integrative
‘Health Solutvons

MINIMAL MEDICATION MEDICINE

G() Tﬂﬂm S()““El!
ATLAN INGLIS M.D.
25 Franklin Street - Lenox, MA 01240

413-637-8921




No.
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
212
213
214
215
216
217
220
221
222
223
224
219
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Orleton Farm Pleasure Driving Show Exhibitors
June 13th-15th, 2014

Competitor Name
Howard, Lyn
Everett, Karen
Fralley, Erin
Gerrior, Kelli
Wieand, Katrina
Pianka, Denise
Fountain, Ken
McGurk, David
Morrall, Susan
Snider, Elizabeth
Reid-Warren, Gail
Manasse, Deborah
Wilking, Linda
Bliss, Edward
McMahon, Joan
O'Brien, Karin
Kwasnik, Liz
Delullo, Tina
Groves, G. Wilson
Groves, Robin
Kalichman, Hannah
Barbato, Wendy
DiBisieglie, Leanna
Brennan, Sue
Brennan, Bob
Mclean, Jean
Stevens, Ronald R.
Phillips, Mary
Wood, Jennifer
Wood, Jennifer
Hepfinger, Gale
Casella, Kelly
Mann, Pat

Retter, Kris
Hartford, Kelly
Cable, Nicole

Hometown
Poestenkill, NY
Granby, MA
Biddeford, ME
Hudson, MA
Emmaus, PA
Westfield, MA
Westhampton, MA
‘Warren, MA

Barre, MA
Belchertown, MA
Ludlow, MA
Sharon, CT
Brentwood, NH
Sherborn, MA
Southport, CT
Belchertown, MA
Allentown, NJ
Hampden, MA
Brownsville, VT
Brownsville, VT
Storrs, CT
Hamlin, NY
Hamlin, NY

W. Stockbridge, MA
W. Stockbridge, MA
Hamilton, ON
Schoharie, NY
Pittsford, NY
Hubbardston, MA
Hubbardston, MA
Candia, NH
Agawam, MA
Chepachet, RI
Hollis, NH

Lima, NY
Cameron Mills, NY

i o

No.
239

240
242
243
244

245

246
247
248
249
250
211
301
302

303

304

305
306
307
308
309
310
312
313
314
315
316
318
319

Competitor Name
Cable, Nicole

Chuck Hendershot, Owner

McCartney, Dee

Van Oort, Glenn
Morse, Jeff

Cameron, Sabrina
Kathleen Palmer, Owner
Morse, Jeff

Hometown
Cameron Mills, NY

Rochester, NY
Averill Park, NY
Richmond, MA
New Lebanon, NY

Stockbridge, MA

Mary Stokes Waller, Owner

Waller, Harley

Konove, Ron

Konove, Kay

Frank, Carol

Rose, Donna

Bates, Sarah

Bozyczko, Diane

Coyne, Donna

Diane Bozyczko, Owner
Kashner, Katie

Audrey Bostwick, Owner
Kashner, Katie

Audrey Bostwick, Owner
Mallery, Susan

Burgess, Dr. Thomas P.
Burgess, Dr. Thomas .
Burgess, Dr. Thomas P.
Hajek, Cicily

Hajek, Cicily

Akers, Barbara

Hulse, Michelle
Naples-Marut, Logan
Rogers, Susan

Danaher, Laurie

Clark, Jessica
Aiksnoras-Vallee, Dorothy

Coach Barn Shoppes

Stockbridge, MA
Stockbridge, MA
Stockbridge, MA
Albany, NY
Middletown, NY
Honeoye Falls, NY
Cheshire, MA
Atglen, PA

Perkasie, PA
Perkasie, PA

Sprakers, NY
Bridgewater, VA
Bridgewater, VA
Bridgewater, VA
Sharon, CT
Sharon, CT
Ghent, NY
Middletown, CT
Berlin, CT
Proctorsville, VT
E. Greenbush, NY
Honeoye Falls, NY
Oxford, CT

Driving Essentials, For The Driving Enthusiast & Other Fine Gifts

DD Rapps, Distinctive Designs For Drivers

Hats Off Boutique, Exquisitely Designed Hats & Accessories

A Few Little Things, Miniature Room Boxes



DD RAPPS

Distinctive Designs for Drivers

At D.D. Rapps it is our goal to assist you in achieving
your turnout goals for any style of driving.

Heidi Johnson & Donna Dolbe
: *n

&> Custom Tailored Driving Aprons & Lap Robes
&= Exquisitely Adorned Hats & Helmets
&= Appropriate Women's Jackets
&=D.D. Neckrapps, 100% Silk Scarves & Accessories
&> Handmade Classic Hat & Lapel Pins
&> Rain Capes & Colorful Custom Rain Hats
&= Custom Quarter Sheets
& Turnout Consults & Gift Certificates

Visit us at HEIDI JOHNSON
PO BOX 1500

mmv.ddrapps.wm 1380 NH RTE. 175, SUITE 2
CAMPTON, NH 03223 USA

or email: heidi@ddrapps.com 603.726.5016



Training for the Future

Construction/Warehousing * IH & Safety
Environmental « Greening - BPI

1-888-793-5562
www.EMGCTraining.com




